Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
www.protekdevices.com05027.R8 8/11 Page 1
05
02
7
PHP8.4 - PIP500
ac PoweR bus voltage suPPRessoR
DescRIPtIon

cuRRent
@vwM
ID
µa
MaXIMuM
Peak Pulse
cuRRent
IPPM
aMPs
MaXIMuM
Peak Pulse
PoweR
@ 1ms
PPP
kIlowatts
PHP8.4 8.4 12.0 14 22 250 341 7.5
PIP8.4 8.4 12.0 14 22 250 341 7.5
PHP24 24.0 34.0 40 67 250 112 7.5
PIP24 24.0 34.0 40 67 250 112 7.5
PHP30 30.0 42.5 50 84 250 90 7.5
PIP30 30.0 42.5 50 84 250 90 7.5
PHP60 60.0 85.0 100 167 250 90 15
PIP60 60.0 85.0 100 167 250 90 15
PHP120* 120.0 170.0 200 319 250 47 15
PIP120* 120.0 170.0 200 319 250 47 15
PHP208 208.0 295.0 347 536 250 28 15
PIP208 208.0 295.0 347 536 250 28 15
PHP250* 250.0 354.0 418 652 250 23 15
PIP250* 250.0 354.0 418 652 250 23 15
PHP275 275.0 390.0 460 710 250 21 15
PHP440 440.0 623.0 735 1138 250 13.2 15
PIP440 440.0 623.0 735 1138 250 13.2 15
PHP500* 500.0 708.0 835 1292 250 11.6 15
PIP500* 500.0 708.0 835 1292 250 11.6 15
note
1. A * indicates that this series is recommended for marine applications.  For military and aerospace applications, use the PHP Series, for industrial applications, use the PIP Series.
2. The following voltages have a peak pulse power rating of 7,500 Watts for an 10/1000µs waveshape (see Figure 1): 8.4V, 24V and 30V.
Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™